LISTED ON: 22.01.2015 (SUPPL.) COURT NO.:

ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JUR ISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)...CC. NOS. 1255-1256 OF 2015</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SUNIL PATADE AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SUNIL PATIL AND ORS AND ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters have been tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 698-699 of 2015 as both are arising out of same Judgment.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 21st day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Advocate Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap