**REVISED** 

1

# ITEM NO.12 & 63

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 698-699/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014 in PIL No. 131/2003,21/11/2014 in PIL No. 48/2004,21/11/2014 in PIL No. 131/2003,20/11/2014 in PIL No. 48/2004 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

K. RAHEJA CORP. PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

SUNIL PATIL AND ORS. ETC Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

### WITH

SLP(C)..... CC NOs. 979-980 of 2015 (With appln. for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office relief)

SLP(C) ... CC No. 1255-1256 of 2015 (With appln. for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

# CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Ms. Hemlata Jain, Adv.

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

2

Ms. Suikriti Singhania, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) / Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit S Bhasme, Adv.

CIDCO

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr.Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted in CC. Nos. 979-980 and 1255-1256 of 2015.

Notice returnable in three weeks.

Shri Ajit S Bhasme, accepts notice on behalf of the City and Industrial Development Corporation (CIDCO) and Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 17.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]
Asstt. Registrar

ITEM NO.12 & 63

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 698-699/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014 in PIL No. 131/2003,21/11/2014 in PIL No. 48/2004,21/11/2014 in PIL No. 131/2003,20/11/2014 in PIL No. 48/2004 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

K. RAHEJA CORP. PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

SUNIL PATIL AND ORS. ETC Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

#### WITH

SLP(C)..... CC NOs. 979-980 of 2015 (With appln. for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office relief)

SLP(C) ... CC No. 1255-1256 of 2015 (With appln. for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Ms. Hemlata Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv. Ms. Suikriti Singhania, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) / Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv. Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit S Bhasme, Adv.

CIDCO Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv. Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv. Mr.Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted in CC. Nos. 979-980 and 1255-1256 of 2015.

Notice returnable in three weeks.

Shri Ajit S Bhasme, accepts notice on behalf of City and Industrial Development Corporation the (CIDCO) and Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ] Asstt. Registrar