

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 17-18/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s) . 698-699/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014 in PIL No. 131/2003, 21/11/2014 in PIL No. 48/2004, 21/11/2014 in PIL No. 131/2003, 20/11/2014 in PIL No. 48/2004 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

K. RAHEJA CORP. PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL PATIL AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Hemlata Jain, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Bajani, Adv.
Ms.Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kr.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kr.Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr.Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
Mr.Anirudha A.Joshi, Adv.

M/s. S.m. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a reply be filed to the I.A. in four weeks' time
finally.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar